## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1					
[ <del></del>							
		Name	Execution Date				
Thomas S. COHEN			09/23/2005				
Mark W. GAILUS			09/23/2005				
John R. DUNHAM			09/23/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Teradyne, Inc.						
Street Address:	321 Harrison A	venue					
City:	Boston						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02118						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number	Number				
Application Number: 12891		2891198					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(202)772-	5858					
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	20277258	00					
Email:		)blankrome.com					
Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP							
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	Washingto	n, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		124315.00791					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Peter S. Weissman					
Total Attachments: 3		eradvne#page1 tif					

source=1243150791AssignInventortoTeradyne#page1.tif source=1243150791AssignInventortoTeradyne#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0234 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
PATENTS ONLY										
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)									
Thomas S. COHEN (09/23/2005), Mark W.	Name: Teradyne, Inc.									
GAILUS (09/23/2005), and John R. DUNHAM	Internal Address:									
(09/23/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:									
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Sheet Address.									
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	321 Harrison Avenue									
X         Assignment         Merger         Change of Name										
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Boston									
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02118									
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No									
	attached?									
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>12/891,198</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> </ul>	Yes X No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and a patents involved:									
Name: Peter S. Weissman BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00									
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 124315.0791										
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
	Enclosed									
	None required (government interest not affecting title)									
City: Washington	8. Payment Information									
State:         DC         Zip:         20037	-									
Phone Number: (202) 772-5800										
Fax Number: (202) 572-1405	Deposit Account Number 23-2185									
Email Address: Weissman@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Peter S. Weissman									
9. Signature:	September 30, 2010									
Signature	Date									
Peter S. Weissman - 40,220	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:									
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.									

Attorney Docket No. 1943-US

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas S. Cohen, of New Boston, New Hampshire; Mark W. Gailus, of Somerville, Massachusetts; and John R. Dunham of Nashua, New Hampshire hereby assign to Teradyne, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 321 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts, 02118, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for a United States Patent signed by us, entitled DIFFERENTIAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, filed July 1, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/173,926; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Thomas S.	Cohen.	hereunto	set my ha	and this	<u>13</u> day of	September,	2005.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, inpinas o	Conon,	, noreușite					

(Signature)

STATE OF /// COUNTY OF

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0236 Assignment Title: DIFFERENTIAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY Serial No.: 11/173,926

1

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Mark W. Gailus, hereunto set my hand this 22 day of September, 2005.

(Signature)

STATE OF Man N COUNTY OF Sel

, 2005, personally appeared

Before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>1</u> un, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

bil

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I, John R. Dunham, hereunto set my hand this 23 day of September, 2005. (Signature)

STATE OF :ss. Q 10

1 COUNTY OF

, 2005, personally appeared Before me this 23 day of , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

ele

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 025072 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/30/2010